
44141 Federal Register / Vol. 81, No. 129 / Wednesday, July 6, 2016 / Presidential Documents 

VerDate Sep<11>2014 16:06 Jul 05, 2016 Jkt 238001 PO 00000 Frm 00015 Fmt 4705 Sfmt 4790 E:\FR\FM\06JYD0.SGM 06JYD0 E
D

06
JY

16
.0

09
<

/G
P

H
>

as
ab

al
ia

us
ka

s 
on

 D
S

K
3S

P
T

V
N

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 D
0

(d) "Silicon based oscillators" are active components that consist of 
microelectronic and/or mechanical structures that are created in the mass or 
on the surface of a semiconductor and that have the function of generating a 
mechanical or electrical oscillation of a predefined frequency that depends on 
the physical geometry of these structures." 

16. Subheadings 8504.90.20 through 8504.90.95 are deleted and the following new provisions 
are inserted in lieu thereof: 

18504 
[8504.90 
"8504.90.01 

8504.90.20 

8504.90.41 

8504.90.65 

8504.90.75 

8504.90.96 

:Electrical transformers, .. :] 
Parts:) 

Goods described in additional U.S. note 14 to 
this chapter............................................................. :Free 

Other: 
Of power supplies for automatic data 
processing machines or units thereof of 
heading 8471; of power supplies for goods 
of subheading 8443.31 or 8443.32; of power : 
supplies for monitors of subheading 8528.41 : 
or 8528.51 or projectors of subheading 
8528.61: 

Printed circuit assemblies..................... :Free 

Other ..................................................... :free 
Other: 

Printed circuit assemblies: 
Of the goods of subheading 
8504.40 or 8504.50 for 
telecommunication apparatus ..... :Free 

Other ............................................ :[See an· 
: nex ll] 

Other: .................................................... :[See an· 
: nex II} 

:35% 

:35% 

:35% 

:35% 

:Free (A,AU,B, :35% 
: BH,CA,Cl,CO, 
E,IL,JO,KR,MA, 

: MX,OM,P,PA, 
: PE,SG) 
:Free {A,AU,B, :35%" 
: BH,CA,Cl,CO, 
E,ll,JO,KR,MA, 

: MX,OM,P,PA, 
: PE,SG) 

17. Subheading 8505.90.80 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

9 



44142 Federal Register / Vol. 81, No. 129 / Wednesday, July 6, 2016 / Presidential Documents 

VerDate Sep<11>2014 16:06 Jul 05, 2016 Jkt 238001 PO 00000 Frm 00016 Fmt 4705 Sfmt 4790 E:\FR\FM\06JYD0.SGM 06JYD0 E
D

06
JY

16
.0

10
<

/G
P

H
>

as
ab

al
ia

us
ka

s 
on

 D
S

K
3S

P
T

V
N

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 D
0

{8505 
[8505.90 
"8505.90.70 

8505.90.75 

: Electromagnets; ... :) 
Other, ... :] 

Electromagnets of a kind used solely or principally : 
for magnetic resonance imaging apparatus, other 
than [electromagnets)[ apparatus] of heading 
9018 ........................................................................ :Free 

Other...................................................................... : 1.3% 

:35% 

:Free (A,AU,B,BH,: 35%" 
: CA,Cl,CO,E,IL, : 
: JO,KR,MA,MX, : 
: OM,P,PA,PE, 
: SG) 

18. Subheading 8514.30.00 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

{8514 
"8514.30 
8514.30.10 

8514.30.90 

: IndustriaL:] 
Other furnaces and ovens: 

Of a kind used solely or principally for the manu
facture of printed circuits or printed circuit 
circuit assemblies................................................... : Free 

Other...................................................................... : 1.3% 

:35% 

: Free {A,AU,BH, : 35%" 
: CA,Cl,CO,E,IL, : 
: JO,KR,MA,MX, : 
: OM,P,PA,PE, 
:SG) 

19. Subheadings 8518.90.20 through 8518.90.80 are deleted and the following new provisions 
are inserted in lieu thereof: 

10 


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-07-06T00:03:32-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




