- (d) "Silicon based oscillators" are active components that consist of microelectronic and/or mechanical structures that are created in the mass or on the surface of a semiconductor and that have the function of generating a mechanical or electrical oscillation of a predefined frequency that depends on the physical geometry of these structures."
- 16. Subheadings 8504.90.20 through 8504.90.95 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[8504	:Electrical transformers,:]	:	:	:
[8504.90	: Parts:]	:	:	:
"8504.90.01	: Goods described in additional U.S. note 14 to	:	:	:
	: this chapter	:Free	;	:35%
	:	:	:	;
	: Other:	:	:	:
	: Of power supplies for automatic data	:	:	:
	: processing machines or units thereof of	:	:	:
	: heading 8471; of power supplies for goods	:	:	:
	: of subheading 8443.31 or 8443.32; of power	:	:	:
	supplies for monitors of subheading 8528.41	:	*	:
	or 8528.51 or projectors of subheading	:	:	:
	: 8528.61:	:	:	:
8504.90.20	: Printed circuit assemblies	:Free	*	:35%
	;		*	;
8504.90.41	: Other	:Free	;	:35%
	: Other:	:	:	:
	: Printed circuit assemblies:	:	:	:
8504.90.65	: Of the goods of subheading	:	:	:
	: 8504.40 or 8504.50 for	;	:	:
	telecommunication apparatus	:Free	:	:35%
	:	;	:	:
8504.90.75	: Other	:[See an-	:Free (A,AU,B,	:35%
	:	: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,	:
	:	:	E,IL,JO,KR,MA,	
4	:	:	: MX,OM,P,PA,	
	:	:	: PE,SG)	:
8504.90.96	: Other:	:[See an-	:Free (A,AU,B,	:35%"
		: nex III	: BH,CA,CL,CO,	:
	:	:	E,IL,JO,KR,MA,	:
	:	;	: MX,OM,P,PA,	•
	:	:	: PE,SG)	:
			,,	-

17. Subheading 8505.90.80 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[8505	: Electromagnets;:]		;	:	:
[8505.90	:	Other,:]	:	;	:
*8505.90.70	:	Electromagnets of a kind used solely or principally	:	;	:
	:	for magnetic resonance imaging apparatus, other	:	:	:
	:	than [electromagnets][apparatus] of heading	:	:	:
	:	9018	: Free	*	: 35%
	:		:	;	:
8505.90.75	:	Other	: 1.3%	:Free (A,AU,B,BH,: 35%" : CA,CL,CO,E,IL, :	
	:		:		
	:		:	: JO,KR,MA,MX	; :
	:		:	: OM,P,PA,PE,	:
	:		:	: SG)	:

18. Subheading 8514.30.00 is deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[8514	: Industrial:]	:	:	:
*8514.30	: Other furnaces and ovens:	:	;	;
8514.30.10	: Of a kind used solely or principally for the manu-	:	:	:
	: facture of printed circuits or printed circuit	*	*	:
	: circuit assemblies	: Free	:	: 35%
	:	:	*	:
8514.30.90	: Other	: 1.3%	: Free (A,AU,BH, : 35%	
	:	:	: CA,CL,CO,E,IL,	:
	:	:	: JO,KR,MA,MX,	:
	;	:	: OM,P,PA,PE,	:
	:	:	: SG)	:
		•		

19. Subheadings 8518.90.20 through 8518.90.80 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof: